This research will aim to determine the psychosocial preparedness towards the transition from limited to full-

blast face-to-face classes among the selected grade 9 students of Calamba Integrated School. The total population 

of Grade 9 students in the conduct of this study is six hundred fifteen (615) which is composed of fourteen 

sections based on the data in the Learners Identification System or LIS of the school for the academic year 2022-

2023. Using Cochran’s formula there are 62 identified as the sample size to be the respondents of the study as

[...]

This research will aim to determine the psychosocial preparedness towards the transition from limited to full-

blast face-to-face classes among the selected grade 9 students of Calamba Integrated School. The total population 

of Grade 9 students in the conduct of this study is six hundred fifteen (615) which is composed of fourteen 

sections based on the data in the Learners Identification System or LIS of the school for the academic year 2022-

2023. Using Cochran’s formula there are 62 identified as the sample size to be the respondents of the study as